

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for  
2 Senate Bill No. 152, Page 7, Section 160.560, Line 56, by inserting after the word "deposited" the  
3 phrase "by the district or charter school"; and  
4

5 Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 161.380, Lines 42 to 44, by deleting all of said lines and  
6 inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
7

8 "and critical knowledge and skills that students should have upon graduation;

9 (4) Assesses student proficiency through tasks developed both locally and at the  
10 state level, performance of which demonstrate mastery; or

11 (5) Assesses student proficiency using a portable, nationally recognized and criterion-  
12 referenced assessment of technical skills."; and  
13

14 Further amend said bill, Page 17, Section 161.385, Line 7, by inserting after the word  
15 "representatives" the phrase ", with one such member from the majority party and one such member  
16 from the minority party"; and  
17

18 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 9, by inserting after the word "senate" the phrase ",  
19 with one such member from the majority party and one such member from the minority party"; and  
20

21 Further amend said bill and section, Page 18, Line 42, by deleting all of said line and inserting in  
22 lieu thereof the following:  
23

24 "level, performance of which demonstrate mastery; and

25 (d) Assess student proficiency using a portable, nationally recognized and criterion-  
26 referenced assessment of technical skills."; and  
27

28 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 67, by deleting all of said line from the bill; and  
29

30 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
31 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_